HP0078, LD 92, item 1, 125th Maine State Legislature Resolve, To Name the Summit Trail of Haystack Mountain the Dustin J. Libby Trail

PLEASE NOTE: Legislative Information *cannot* perform research, provide legal advice, or interpret Maine law. For legal assistance, please contact a qualified attorney.

Resolve, To Name the Summit Trail of Haystack Mountain the Dustin J. Libby Trail

Sec. 1 Summit trail named. Resolved: That the Department of Conservation, Bureau of Parks and Lands shall designate the public hiking trail leading to the summit of Haystack Mountain in the Town of Castle Hill in Aroostook County the Dustin J. Libby Trail, in honor of the late Corporal Dustin J. Libby, United States Marine Corps.

SUMMARY

This resolve directs the Department of Conservation, Bureau of Parks and Lands to designate the public hiking trail on Haystack Mountain in Castle Hill the Dustin J. Libby Trail.